

2005

National Advertising Company v. Murray City
Corporation, Gene V. Crawford, Sherry T.
Crawford : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Steve K. Gordon; Durham Jones and Pinegar; Attorney for Appellant.

Donald L. Dalton; Dalton and Kelley; Attorney for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *National Advertising Company v. Murray City Corporation*, No. 20050110 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2005).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/5567

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ARGUMENTS.....	1
I. THE CRAWFORDS’ COUNTERCLAIM IS NOT SAVED BY URCP 13(d).....	1
II. THE TRIAL COURT’S DISCRETION WAS STRICTLY LIMITED BY THE ENTRY OF FINAL JUDGMENT.....	3
III. THE CRAWFORDS’ MOTION WAS UNTIMELY.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<i>Cases</i>	
<i>Norman v. Arnold</i> , 2002 UT 81	5
<i>R&R Energies v. Mother Earth Industries</i> , 936 P.d 1068 (Utah 1997)	5
<i>The Tool Box, Inc. v. Ogden City</i> , 419 F.3d 1084 (10 th Cir. 2005)	3-4, 6
<i>Statutes</i>	
Utah Code Ann. § 78-12-23(2)	7
<i>Rules</i>	
URCP 13(d)	3
URCP 13(e)	5
URCP 15(a)	4
URCP 15(c)	7
URCP 59(e)	3-7
URCP 60(b)	3-7
FRCP 15(a)	3, 4
FRCP 59(e)	4
FRCP 60(b)	4, 6

Treatises

6 Wright, Miller & Kane, *Federal Practice and Procedure:*
Civil 2d

4
